
ROUND 1

Heat 1 #1 Name Info Pts. P Heat 2 #2 Name Info Pts. P

Red 9 MARCELA MACHADO URU 9.00 1 Red 11 KELLYANI FLORES VEN 4.43 3  17th 

Yellow 16 PERLA ROJAS ARG 4.73 3  17th Yellow 14 DELFINA MOROSINI URU 4.50 2

White 17 TIARA VAN DER HULS NED 8.43 2 White 19 CATALINA MERCERE ARG 8.73 1

Blue 24 Blue 22

Heat 3 #3 Name Info Pts. P Heat 4 #4 Name Info Pts. P

Red 12 VICTORIA MUÑOZ LARRETAARG 8.70 1 Red 10 CLARA PAOLA FAIVRE GONZALEZCHI 1.23 3  17th 

Yellow 13 VERA JARISZ ARG 7.10 2 Yellow 15 HAVANNA CABRERO CARRIONPUR 3.70 1

White 20 OLIVIA ROEL URU 3.00 3  17th White 18 KATYA WIRSCH ARG 3.00 2

Blue 21 CELIA BARBOZA URU 2.70 4  21th Blue 23

ROUND 2

Heat 1 #5 Name Info Pts. P Heat 2 #6 Name Info Pts. P

Red 3 BRIANNA BARTHELMESS PER 12.00 1 Red 2 DOMINIC BARONA ECU 12.00 2

Yellow 6 TIZIANA BILLY PREM GUA 2.67 4  13th Yellow 7 MAYA LARRIPA MEX 6.57 4  13th 

White 1.1 MARCELA MACHADO URU 7.30 3  9th White 2.1 TIARA VAN DER HULS NED 12.67 1

Blue 2.2 DELFINA MOROSINI URU 8.23 2 Blue 1.2 CATALINA MERCERE ARG 8.10 3  9th 

Heat 3 #7 Name Info Pts. P Heat 4 #8 Name Info Pts. P

Red 1 GENESIS BORJA GARCÍA ECU 8.47 2 Red 4 AISSA CHUMAN PER 8.77 1

Yellow 8 URPI TORRES PER 5.84 3  9th Yellow 5 LEIA PHILLIPS CHI 4.40 4  13th 

White 1.3 VICTORIA MUÑOZ LARRETAARG 11.83 1 White 2.3 VERA JARISZ ARG 8.20 3  9th 

Blue 2.4 KATYA WIRSCH ARG 5.17 4  13th Blue 1.4 HAVANNA CABRERO CARRIONPUR 8.37 2

1/2 FINALS

Heat 1 #9 Name Info Pts. P Heat 2 #10 Name Info Pts. P

Red 1.5 BRIANNA BARTHELMESSPER 7.40 3  5th Red 2.5 DELFINA MOROSINI URU 4.74 4  7th 

Yellow 2.6 DOMINIC BARONA ECU 10.40 1 Yellow 1.6 TIARA VAN DER HULS NED 8.50 2
White 1.7 VICTORIA MUÑOZ LARRETAARG 8.16 2 White 2.7 GENESIS BORJA GARCÍAECU 8.23 3  5th 
Blue 2.8 HAVANNA CABRERO CARRIONPUR 5.93 4  7th Blue 1.8 AISSA CHUMAN PER 10.50 1

FINAL

Heat 1 #11 Name Info Pts. P

Red 1.9 DOMINIC BARONA ECU 11.83 1  1st 

Yellow 2,10 TIARA VAN DER HULS NED 8.77 2  2nd 

White 1,10 AISSA CHUMAN PER 3.43 4  4th 

Blue 2.9 VICTORIA MUÑOZ LARRETAARG 6.60 3  3rd 
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ROUND 1

Heat 1 #1 Name Info Pts. P Heat 2 #2 Name Info Pts. P

Red 10 KATYA WIRSCH ARG 7.17 1 Red 9 ANGIE OLIVA PINTO ARG 2.07 3  13th 

Yellow 11 JACINTA SILVARIÑO URU 5.00 2 Yellow 12 AITANA RODRÍGUEZ URU 2.90 1

White 14 EMMA DE CASTRO RAMAGLIURU 2.37 4  15th White 13 JAZMÍN SILVA URU 2.86 2

Blue 15 SOFIA LAURO URU 2.43 3  13th Blue 16

ROUND 2

Heat 1 #3 Name Info Pts. P Heat 2 #4 Name Info Pts. P

Red 3 URPI TORRES PER 6.30 2 Red 2 AISSA CHUMAN PER 10.56 1

Yellow 6 VICTORIA MUÑOZ LARRETAARG 9.70 1 Yellow 7 FLORENCE ROMEI-BOWNGBR 3.87 3  9th 

White 1,1 KATYA WIRSCH ARG 3.66 3  9th White 2,1 JACINTA SILVARIÑO URU 4.60 2

Heat 3 #5 Name Info Pts. P Heat 4 #6 Name Info Pts. P

Red 1 BRIANNA BARTHELMESSPER 10.07 1 Red 4 CLARA PAOLA FAIVRE GONZALEZCHI 1.20 3  9th 

Yellow 8 LUA DALEO ARG 7.03 2 Yellow 5 KELLYANI FLORES VEN 7.83 1

White 1,2 AITANA RODRÍGUEZ URU 1.63 3  9th White 2,2 JAZMÍN SILVA URU 1.57 2

1/2 FINALS

Heat 1 #7 Name Info Pts. P Heat 2 #8 Name Info Pts. P

Red 1.3 VICTORIA MUÑOZ LARRETAARG 8.87 2 Red 2.3 URPI TORRES PER 7.47 2

Yellow 2.4 JACINTA SILVARIÑO URU 0.00 4  7th Yellow 1.4 AISSA CHUMAN PER 8.27 1

White 1.5 BRIANNA BARTHELMESSPER 8.97 1 White 2.5 LUA DALEO ARG 4.76 4  7th 

Blue 2.6 JAZMÍN SILVA URU 2.07 3  5th Blue 1.6 KELLYANI FLORES VEN 5.60 3  5th 

FINAL

Heat 1 #9 Name Info Pts. P

Red 1.7 BRIANNA BARTHELMESSPER 8.76 1  1st 

Yellow 2.8 URPI TORRES PER 6.57 3  3rd 

White 1.8 AISSA CHUMAN PER 5.03 4  4th 

Blue 2.7 VICTORIA MUÑOZ LARRETAARG 8.26 2  2nd 
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ROUND 1

Heat 1 #1 Name Info Pts. P Heat 2 #2 Name Info Pts. P

Red 19 JOSE IGNACIO GUNDESENARG 10.70 1 Red 22 CAETANO MEIRELLES VARGASBRA 9.63 1

Yellow 30 JUAN MANUEL AROZTEGUI RODRIGUEZURU 5.54 3  33th Yellow 27 SANTIAGO GONZÁLEZ URU 8.07 2
White 35 FLORIAN OLIVIERI URU 5.87 2 White 38 CHRISTIAN INGREY URU 0.00 3  33th 

Blue 46 Blue 43

Heat 3 #3 Name Info Pts. P Heat 4 #4 Name Info Pts. P

Red 18 LUAN WOOD BRA 10.50 1 Red 23 NATHAN HEREDA BRA 12.57 1

Yellow 31 YAMANDÚ MORALES D'AGOSTOURU 3.84 3  33th Yellow 26 TYRON GONZÁLEZ ARG 7.27 2
White 34 LUCAS RAINERI URU 5.70 2 White 39 GERO ROBOTTI URU 2.50 3  33th 

Blue 47 Blue 42

Heat 5 #5 Name Info Pts. P Heat 6 #6 Name Info Pts. P

Red 24 IGNACIO RUGGIERO ARG 8.76 1 Red 17 ROBERTO ARAKI CHI 10.33 1

Yellow 25 FACUNDO RUGGIERO ARG 6.86 2 Yellow 32 BALTASAR EIRIS SILVEIRA ZORZIURU 4.84 3  33th 

White 40 GINO PEREZ PER 5.60 3  33th White 33 JUAN PABLO FERNANDEZURU 5.80 2

Blue 41 Blue 48

Heat 7 #7 Name Info Pts. P Heat 8 #8 Name Info Pts. P

Red 21 YURI SCHOENAU BRA 8.53 2 Red 20 YRVIN RAVI SANTOS BRA 0.00 1

Yellow 28 FRANCISCO LUIS ELÍAS NÚÑEZURU 9.50 1 Yellow 29 SANTIAGO MADRID URU DNS

White 37 ROBERTO CAMBLOR MOLLURU 7.94 3  33th White 36 MATIAS NOBREGA URU 0.00 2

Blue 44 Blue 45

ROUND 2

Heat 1 #9 Name Info Pts. P Heat 2 #10 Name Info Pts. P

Red 6 JUAN GARCÍA-MATA ARG 10.23 2 Red 3 AGUSTÍN ZANOTTA URU 8.83 3  17th 

Yellow 11 ADRIAN DE OSMA PER 9.83 3  17th Yellow 14 LUIS MARIA ITURRIA URU 7.53 4  25th 

White 1,1 JOSE IGNACIO GUNDESENARG 12.34 1 White 2.1 FLORIAN OLIVIERI URU 10.17 1

Blue 2,2 SANTIAGO GONZÁLEZ URU 4.94 4  25th Blue 1.2 CAETANO MEIRELLES VARGASBRA 9.27 2

Heat 3 #11 Name Info Pts. P Heat 4 #12 Name Info Pts. P

Red 7 TOMÁS GORANSKY ARG 12.83 1 Red 2 MARTIN OTTADO URU 14.03 1

Yellow 10 TOMAS CASAFONT URU 7.60 3  17th Yellow 15 LUCAS MADRID URU 8.00 3  17th 
White 1,3 LUAN WOOD BRA 12.07 2 White 2.3 LUCAS RAINERI URU 4.94 4  25th 

Blue 2,4 TYRON GONZÁLEZ ARG 5.00 4  25th Blue 1.4 NATHAN HEREDA BRA 10.67 2

Heat 5 #13 Name Info Pts. P Heat 6 #14 Name Info Pts. P

Red 1 LUCAS PEREZ DEL SOLAR SOTOPER 11.16 2 Red 8 MAXIMILIANO SÁENZ VALIENTEECU 11.10 2

Yellow 16 SEBASTIAN OLARTE URU 12.26 1 Yellow 9 SANTIAGO MEDEIRO URU 6.13 4  25th 
White 1,5 IGNACIO RUGGIERO ARG 10.97 3  17th White 2.5 FACUNDO RUGGIERO ARG 7.33 3  17th 

Blue 2,6 JUAN PABLO FERNANDEZ URU 4.16 4  25th Blue 1.6 ROBERTO ARAKI CHI 12.23 1

Heat 7 #15 Name Info Pts. P Heat 8 #16 Name Info Pts. P

Red 4 ALEX SUAREZ ECU 11.46 1 Red 5 FRANCISCO COSOLETOARG 8.40 2

Yellow 13 JOAQUIN MUÑOZ LARRETAARG 11.13 2 Yellow 12 BASTIAN ARÉVALO PER 10.06 1
White 1,7 FRANCISCO LUIS ELÍAS NÚÑEZURU 6.30 4  25th White 2.7 YURI SCHOENAU BRA 8.00 3  17th 
Blue 2,8 MATIAS NOBREGA URU 7.37 3  17th Blue 1.8 YRVIN RAVI SANTOS BRA 7.16 4  25th 

ROUND 3

Heat 1 #17 Name Info Pts. P Heat 2 #18 Name Info Pts. P

Red 1.9 JOSE IGNACIO GUNDESENARG 10.60 3  9th Red 2.9 JUAN GARCÍA-MATA ARG 9.97 3  9th 

Yellow 2,10 CAETANO MEIRELLES VARGASBRA 9.70 4  13th Yellow 1,10 FLORIAN OLIVIERI URU 5.24 4  13th 

White 1.11 TOMÁS GORANSKY ARG 12.24 1 White 2.11 LUAN WOOD BRA 12.30 1

Blue 2.12 NATHAN HEREDA BRA 11.04 2 Blue 1.12 MARTIN OTTADO URU 11.30 2

Heat 3 #19 Name Info Pts. P Heat 4 #20 Name Info Pts. P

Red 1.13 SEBASTIAN OLARTE URU 10.13 3  9th Red 2.13 LUCAS PEREZ DEL SOLAR SOTOPER 8.10 4  13th 

Yellow 2.14 MAXIMILIANO SÁENZ VALIENTEECU 11.97 2 Yellow 1.14 ROBERTO ARAKI CHI 11.73 1

White 1.15 ALEX SUAREZ ECU 14.30 1 White 2.15 JOAQUIN MUÑOZ LARRETAARG 10.97 2
Blue 2.16 FRANCISCO COSOLETO ARG 9.20 4  13th Blue 1.16 BASTIAN ARÉVALO PER 9.97 3  9th 
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SHORTBOARD MASCULINO



1/2 FINALS

Heat 1 #21 Name Info Pts. P Heat 2 #22 Name Info Pts. P

Red 1.17 TOMÁS GORANSKY ARG 9.27 4  7th Red 2.17 NATHAN HEREDA BRA 10.97 3  5th 

Yellow 2.18 MARTIN OTTADO URU 11.67 2 Yellow 1.18 LUAN WOOD BRA 11.60 1
White 1.19 ALEX SUAREZ ECU 13.07 1 White 2.19 MAXIMILIANO SÁENZ VALIENTEECU 6.96 4  7th 

Blue 2,20 JOAQUIN MUÑOZ LARRETAARG 9.37 3  5th Blue 1,20 ROBERTO ARAKI CHI 11.24 2

FINAL

Heat 1 #23 Name Info Pts. P

Red 1.21 ALEX SUAREZ ECU 10.83 2  2nd 

Yellow 2.22 ROBERTO ARAKI CHI 7.47 4  4th 

White 1.22 LUAN WOOD BRA 9.07 3  3rd 

Blue 2.21 MARTIN OTTADO URU 12.63 1  1st 
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ROUND 1

Heat 1 #1 Name Info Pts. P Heat 2 #2 Name Info Pts. P

Red 10 BALTASAR EIRIS SILVEIRA ZORZIURU 4.44 2 Red 9 LUCAS RAINERI URU 6.63 1

Yellow 11 FLORIAN OLIVIERI URU 8.00 1 Yellow 12 FELIPE BADO URU 4.20 2
White 14 White 13 FRANCO PIENICA URU 1.70 3  13th 
Blue 15 Blue 16

ROUND 2

Heat 1 #3 Name Info Pts. P Heat 2 #4 Name Info Pts. P

Red 3 BASTIAN ARÉVALO PER 10.84 1 Red 2 TOMAS CASAFONT URU 7.50 2

Yellow 6 KAI DALEO ARG 8.16 3  9th Yellow 7 NATHAN HEREDA BRA 10.67 1
White 1,1 FLORIAN OLIVIERI URU 8.64 2 White 2,1 BALTASAR EIRIS SILVEIRA ZORZIURU 5.83 3  9th 

Heat 3 #5 Name Info Pts. P Heat 4 #6 Name Info Pts. P

Red 1 JUAN GARCÍA-MATA ARG 11.90 1 Red 4 ADRIAN DE OSMA PER 7.20 2

Yellow 8 ROBERTO CAMBLOR MOLLURU 8.53 2 Yellow 5 FACUNDO RUGGIERO ARG 13.10 1
White 1,2 LUCAS RAINERI URU 5.40 3  9th White 2,2 FELIPE BADO URU 3.23 3  9th 

1/2 FINALS

Heat 1 #7 Name Info Pts. P Heat 2 #8 Name Info Pts. P

Red 1.3 BASTIAN ARÉVALO PER 11.84 1 Red 2.3 FLORIAN OLIVIERI URU 6.04 3  5th 

Yellow 2.4 TOMAS CASAFONT URU 7.83 4  7th Yellow 1.4 NATHAN HEREDA BRA 12.17 1

White 1.5 JUAN GARCÍA-MATA ARG 10.00 3  5th White 2.5 ROBERTO CAMBLOR MOLLURU 5.76 4  7th 

Blue 2.6 ADRIAN DE OSMA PER 11.47 2 Blue 1.6 FACUNDO RUGGIERO ARG 11.66 2

FINAL

Heat 1 #9 Name Info Pts. P

Red 1.7 BASTIAN ARÉVALO PER 10.57 1  1st 

Yellow 2.8 FACUNDO RUGGIERO ARG 7.83 4  4th 

White 1.8 NATHAN HEREDA BRA 8.03 3  3rd 

Blue 2.7 ADRIAN DE OSMA PER 10.37 2  2nd 
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FINAL

Heat 1 #1 Name Info Pts. P
Red 1 Marcela Machado URU 6.27 3  3rd 
Yellow 2 Inés Beisso URU 7.74 1  1st 
White 3 Vera Jarisz ARG 6.77 2  2nd 
Blue 4 Leia Phillips CHI NS
Black 5 Amparo Errecalde ARG 3.96 4  4th 
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ROUND 1

Heat 1 #1 Name Info Pts. P Heat 2 #2 Name Info Pts. P
Red 3 JOHEL RIVERA ALFARO CRC 9.06 2 Red 1 JULIAN SCHWEIZER URU 14.83 1
Yellow 4 CARLOS BAHIA BRA 10.60 1 Yellow 6 GONZALO TATO EIRIS BRUQUETASURU 7.36 3  7th 
White 9 MAXIMILIANO CRISTIAN GOMEZ CAMEJOURU 5.80 4  10th White 7 RODRIGO LUZARDO FAZZIOURU 7.90 2
Blue 10 BALTASAR EIRIS SILVEIRA ZORZIURU 7.20 3  7th Blue 12

Heat 3 #3 Name Info Pts. P
Red 2 GINO PEREZ PER 11.00 2
Yellow 5 SURFIEL GIL ARG 13.83 1
White 8 ANTONIO PITA GRANDAL URU 4.30 4  10th 
Blue 11 GÜNTER MAYER URU 4.83 3  7th 

1/2 FINALS

Heat 1 #4 Name Info Pts. P Heat 2 #5 Name Info Pts. P
Red 1.1 CARLOS BAHIA BRA 14.83 1 Red 2.1 JOHEL RIVERA ALFARO CRC 4.67 3  5th 
Yellow 2.2 RODRIGO LUZARDO FAZZIO URU 6.34 3  5th Yellow 1.2 JULIAN SCHWEIZER URU 14.67 1
White 1.3 SURFIEL GIL ARG 12.23 2 White 2.3 GINO PEREZ PER 9.86 2

FINAL

Heat 1 #6 Name Info Pts. P
Red 1.4 CARLOS BAHIA BRA 13.20 3  3rd 
Yellow 2.5 GINO PEREZ PER 8.94 4  4th 
White 1.5 JULIAN SCHWEIZER URU 13.90 1  1st 
Blue 2.4 SURFIEL GIL ARG 13.67 2  2nd 
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